SRI SIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING



HOSTEL COMMITTEE

The Hostel Committee was re constituted to provide safe and healthy environment for the students to stay, live together to maintain mutual understanding and also improve the curricular and extra-curricular activities.

HOSTEL COMMITTEE MEMBERS

S. No	Name of the Member	Designation	Designation in the committee
1	Dr. Y. Srinivasa Rao	Principal	Chairman
2	Ms. M. Sri Sarika	Assistant Professor	Coordinator-1
3	Sri. Y Jagadeesh Kumar	Assistant Professor	Coordinator-2
4	Sri. S Gopi	Assistant Professor	Member
5	Smt. H V Bhagya Sree	Assistant Professor	Member
6	Ms. G. Sowjanya	Student	Member
7	Ms. Ashritha	Student	Member
8	Mr. P Vikas	Student	Member
9	Mr. S. Ganesh	Student	Member
10	Mr. E Daya Kumar	Boys Hostel Warden	Member
11	Smt. M. Prasanthi	Girls Hostel Warden	Member

Functions of the committee:

- 1. To plan and monitor the maintenance of all the infrastructure facilities concerned with the hostel.
- 2. To supervise all facilities / amenities and their up keep, receive complaints from students, redress of grievances etc...
- 3. To control, counsel the behaviour of students in the hostel, monitor study schedules and patterns, etc.
- 4. To plan for all the infrastructure facilities required as per.
- 5. Responsible for proper maintenance of the lodging and boarding facilities of the hostel and for smooth running of the hostel.
- 6. Responsible for the receipts and the payments of the hostel.